CH \$480.00 160605 514121

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patents Only

To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office: Attorney Dkt. No.: 033339/138249 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Allied Power, Inc.		Barry Wright Corporation 1013 Center Road Wilmington, DE 19805-1297	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 🗵]		
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
		Additio	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗌 No 🖂 🥇	
1 .	Detent No.	5 141 21	4. 5 305 496: 5 312 093: 5 493 755: 5.695.027: 5.710.714:	
4. Application No. Patent No. <u>5,141,214; 5,305,496; 5,312,093; 5,493,755; 5,695,027; 5,710,714;</u> 5,810,319; 5,873,559; 5,918,833; 5,920,173; 5,924,532; 5,924,670				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application			
	is:			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗌 No 🗵			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 12	
	ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280-4000			
		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$480.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8.	Deposit account number: 16-0605	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 29, ^004				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
USPTO Fax Number for New Assignments (703) 306-5995				

PATENT REEL: 014788 FRAME: 0693

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF WISCONSIN) ss
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE)

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the abovereferenced county and state, hereby certifies that the attached photocopy of Assignment of Patents is a true and correct copy of the original of said document.

Dated May 14, 2004.

Notary Public

Commission is permanent.

[Notary Seal]

QBMKE\5578028.1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Whereas, APPLIED POWER INC., a Wisconsin corporation, with a place of business at N22 W23685 Ridgeview Parkway West, Waukesha, WI ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the following pending Patents:

```
U.S. Patent No. 5,305,496;
U.S. Patent No. 5,141,214;
                                   U.S. Patent No. 5,493,755;
U.S. Patent No. 5,312,093;
                                   U.S. Patent No. 5,710,714;
U.S. Patent No. 5,695,027;
                                   U.S. Patent No. 5,873,559;
U.S. Patent No. 5,810,319;
                                    U.S. Patent No. 5,920,173;
U.S. Patent No. 5,918,833;
                                    U.S. Patent No. 5,924,670;
U.S. Patent No. 5,924,532;
                                    German Patent No. 693084952;
German. Patent No. 693242418;
European Patent No. EP0601581 (France, U.K.);
European Patent No. EP0623197 (France, Italy, Sweden, The Netherlands, U.K.).
```

Whereas, BARRY WRIGHT CORPORATION, a Massachusetts company with a place of business at 40 Guest Street, Brighton, MA ("Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the full and entire right, title, and interest for all countries throughout the world, in, to, and under said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over to Assignee, its assigns and successors in interest, the full and entire right, title, and interest, for all countries throughout the world, in, to, and under:

```
U.S. Patent No. 5,305,496;
U.S. Patent No. 5,141,214;
                                   U.S. Patent No. 5,493,755;
U.S. Patent No. 5,312,093;
                                   U.S. Patent No. 5,710,714;
U.S. Patent No. 5,695,027;
                                   U.S. Patent No. 5,873,559;
U.S. Patent No. 5,810,319;
                                   U.S. Patent No. 5,920,173;
U.S. Patent No. 5,918,833;
                                    U.S. Patent No. 5,924,670;
U.S. Patent No. 5,924,532;
                                    German Patent No. 693084952;
German, Patent No. 693242418;
European Patent No. EP0601581 (France, U.K.);
European Patent No. EP0623197 (France, Italy, Sweden, The Netherlands, U.K.);
```

together with all respective patents, divisions, reissues, reexamination certificates, continuing applications, and extensions thereof, together with the inventions described in respective applications, and together, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its assigns, and successors in interest, to the full end of the term for which each said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives this 28th day of June, 2000.

APPLIED POWER INC.

By:

Richard D. Carroll Vice President

STATE OF WISCONSIN

) ss

WAUKESHA COUNTY

Before me on this 28th day of June, 2000, came Richard D. Carroll and acknowledged the execution of this Assignment to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)



Notary Public State of Wiscons

My Commission: 600 11-23-20-3

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

RECORDED: 06/29/2004

BARRY WRIGHT CORPORATION

By:

Anthony (W). Asmuth, III

Secretary

Page 2 of 2

QBMKEM567624-1

PATENT REEL: 014788 FRAME: 0696